HP90_Air_2x2_T8_T5_T5HO_TT5 12/14 page 1 of 5
Recessed
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI HP90 Recessed Fluorescent combines
a recessed contoured body with an enclosed linear prismatic translucent
lens to create an efficient direct/indirect luminaire suitable for a variety of
applications.
HP90 Air
Fluorescent 2x2
T8, T5, T5HO, or TT5
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide Example:  H9A2GLR217UNV-1/2-EB
Family
Air
Function
Width Ceiling Type Lens Type Reflector
Lamp
Quantity
Lamp Type
(by others)
Voltage Options
H9 A 2 G L R  –
H9 HP90
Direct/
Indirect
Recessed
A Air
supply
or return
2 2' G 15/16"
standard
grid or
9/16"
narrow
grid
L Acrylic
high light
transmission
linear
prismaic
lens
R Specular
aluminum
1 1 lamp
21 2 lamp
FT1 40WTT5
14 14WT5
17 17WT8
24 24WT5HO
UNV 120-
277V
120 120V
277 277V
347 347V
1/1 One 1-lamp ballast
1/2 One 2-lamp ballast
EB Electronic ballast, <20% THD
EB10I T8 or CF40 electronic ballast, instant start, <10% THD
EB10R Elec. ballast, program rapid start, <10% THD
EBL T8 elec. ballast, low ballast factor
EBH T8 elec. ballast, high ballast factor
EBHE T8 elec. ballast, high efficiency, std. ballast factor
EBLHE T8 elec. ballast, high efficiency, low ballast factor
EBHHE T8 elec. ballast, high efficiency, high ballast factor
EBD Electronic dimming ballast
EBSD T8 elec. ballast, step dimming, std. (.88) ballast factor
ESNOLP Elec. ballast for energy saving (25/28/30W) T8 lamps,
use when lamps are not specified w/luminaire
EB115 14WT5 electronic ballast, 1.15 ballast factor
EBSD95 14WT5 electronic step dimming ballast,
.95 ballast factor
EBSD115 14WT5 electronic step dimming ballast,
1.15 ballast factor
E7LP2 DEB-7LP emerg. ballast, T8/T5/T5HO/CF40,
430-700 lumens
E6LP2 DEB-6LP emerg. ballast, US or Canada market,
T8/T5/T5HO/CF40, 750-1325 lumens, 120/277V
F1 Installed flex, 3/8” diameter, 18 gauge, 3 wire, 6’
F2 Installed flex, 3/8” diameter, 18 gauge, 4 wire, 6’
GLR# Fusing, fast blow (# = number of ballasts)
LPT735 Installed T8 lamps, 70+ CRI, 3500K
LPT835 Installed T8/T5/T5HO/CF40 lamps, 80+ CRI, 3500K